
Seeking God in His Word

Old Test. New Test. Psalms Proverbs SM 3

Wed 1-Nov 2 Samuel 4 Acts 4 Psalm 110 Proverbs 20:7 Ch. 21, p. 164-170 

Thu 2-Nov 2 Samuel 5 Acts 5 Psalm 111 Proverbs 20:8 Ch. 21, p. 171-177

Fri 3-Nov 2 Samuel 6 Acts 6 Psalm 112 Proverbs 20:9 Ch. 21, p. 178-184

Sat 4-Nov 2 Samuel 7 Acts 7 Psalm 113 Proverbs 20:10 Ch. 21, p. 185-189

Sun 5-Nov 2 Samuel 8 Acts 8 Psalm 114 Proverbs 20:11 Ch. 22, p. 190-194 

Mon 6-Nov 2 Samuel 9 Acts 9 Psalm 115 Proverbs 20:12 Ch. 22, p. 195-199 

Tue 7-Nov 2 Samuel 10 Acts 10 Psalm 116 Proverbs 20:13 Ch. 22, p. 200-204

Wed 8-Nov 2 Samuel 11 Acts 11 Psalm 117 Proverbs 20:14 Chapter 23

Thu 9-Nov 2 Samuel 12 Acts 12 Psalm 118 Proverbs 20:15 Ch. 24, p. 214-219 

Fri 10-Nov 2 Samuel 13 Acts 13 Psalm 119 Proverbs 20:16 Ch. 24, p. 220-226

Sat 11-Nov 2 Samuel 14 Acts 14 Psalm 120 Proverbs 20:17 Chapter 25

Sun 12-Nov 2 Samuel 15 Acts 15 Psalm 121 Proverbs 20:18 Chapter 26

Mon 13-Nov 2 Samuel 16 Acts 16 Psalm 122 Proverbs 20:19 Chapter 27

Tue 14-Nov 2 Samuel 17 Acts 17 Psalm 123 Proverbs 20:20 Ch. 28, p. 241-247 Memorizing His Word

Wed 15-Nov 2 Samuel 18 Acts 18 Psalm 124 Proverbs 20:21 Ch. 28, p. 248-255

Thu 16-Nov 2 Samuel 19 Acts 19 Psalm 125 Proverbs 20:22 Ch. 29, p. 256-260

Fri 17-Nov 2 Samuel 20 Acts 20 Psalm 126 Proverbs 20:23 Ch. 29, p. 261-265

Sat 18-Nov 2 Samuel 21 Acts 21 Psalm 127 Proverbs 20:24 Chapter 30

Sun 19-Nov 2 Samuel 22 Acts 22 Psalm 128 Proverbs 20:25 Chapter 31

Mon 20-Nov 2 Samuel 23 Acts 23 Psalm 129 Proverbs 20:26 Ch. 32, p. 276-279

Tue 21-Nov 2 Samuel 24 Acts 24 Psalm 130 Proverbs 20:27 Ch. 32, p. 280-282  

Wed 22-Nov 1 Kings 1 Acts 25 Psalm 131 Proverbs 20:28 Chapter 33

Thu 23-Nov 1 Kings 2 Acts 26 Psalm 132 Proverbs 20:29 Chapter 34

Fri 24-Nov 1 Kings 3 Acts 27 Psalm 133 Proverbs 20:30 Chapter 35

Sat 25-Nov 1 Kings 4 Acts 28 Psalm 134 Proverbs 21:1 Chapter 36

Sun 26-Nov 1 Kings 5 Romans 1 Psalm 135 Proverbs 21:2 Ch. 37, p. 297-301 

Mon 27-Nov 1 Kings 6 Romans 2 Psalm 136 Proverbs 21:3 Ch. 37, p. 302-305

Tue 28-Nov 1 Kings 7 Romans 3 Psalm 137 Proverbs 21:4 Ch. 38, p. 306-309

Wed 29-Nov 1 Kings 8 Romans 4 Psalm 138 Proverbs 21:5 Ch. 38, p. 310-312 Selected Messages 3, is an inspirational book by Ellen G. White. 

Thu 30-Nov 1 Kings 9 Romans 5 Psalm 139 Proverbs 21:6 Chapter 39

“He awakens me morning by morning, He awakens my ear to hear as the 

learned.  The Lord has opened my ears.” Isaiah 50:4

Ask - God to be present before your devotion time.  Invite Him to speak to 

you through His Word by bringing to your attention something He wants you 

to understand, learn or practice.  
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Read - selected section of Scripture deliberately.  Take note of the words and 

phrases that catch your attention and/or intrigue you.  Read them a second 

time (or more).

Reflect - on what grabs your attention.  What connections are there with our 

life? How might God be speaking to you through these words? Stop long 

enough to let this take root.  Thank God for speaking to your heart.

Respond -  to the Scripture.  Talk to God in prayer about what’s on your mind 

and heart.  Look for ways to live out what you’ve experienced in your 

devotional time.  And look for ways to tell others about what you’ve 

discovered. 

November 25 “Call to Me, and I will answer you, and show you great and

mighty things, which you do not know.” Jeremiah 33:3

November 4 “Create in me a clean heart, O God, and renew a steadfast

spirit within me.” Psalm 51:10

November 11 "Do not cast me away from Your presence, and do not take

Your Holy Spirit from me. Restore to me the joy of Your salvation,

and uphold me by Your generous Spirit.” Psalm 51:11-12

November 18  "Every good gift and every perfect gift is from above, and

comes from the Father of lights, with whom there is no shadow of

turning.” James 1:17


